### Help us design our next library card!

## FRANKLIN PARISH LIBRARY WILL CELEBRATE ITS DIAMOND JUBILEE, THE 75TH ANNIVERSARY, IN 2025!

The Franklin Parish Demonstration Library officially opened in 1950 and the tax permanently establishing the library within the parish passed in 1951.

To help the library celebrate 75 years of serving residents of Franklin Parish, residents of all ages are invited to enter the 75th Anniversary Library Card Design Competition! We want the artistic and creative members of our community to help us design our next library card!

#### WHO CAN ENTER:

Adults, teens, & children throughout Franklin Parish

#### **DETAILS:**

- Only one entry per person
- Winner will receive a \$200 prize in the form of a gift card donated by generous supporters of Franklin Parish Library
- The original artwork must be submitted (not a copy)
- Have fun! Create your design using pencil, pen, paint, camera, or digital tools.
- Make sure to include "Franklin Parish Library" on the design somewhere/somehow.
- Library card dimensions are 3.625" x 2.375" but entries may be larger rectangular works that we can scale down during the digitization process.
- Entries must be accompanied by a completed submission form (available at both branches)
- Judges will be comprised of library staff, Board of Control Members, and a panel of library supporters and art enthusiasts from outside of Franklin Parish.

#### The deadline to turn in your entry is November 15.

For digital copies of this flyer and the submission form, please visit our website: franklinparishlibrary.org/librarycardcontest

# Franklin Parish Library LIBRARY CARD DESIGN CONTEST PARTICIPANT ENTRY FORM

PARTICIPANT'S FULL NAME:
PARTICIPANT'S AGE:
PHONE NUMBER:
EMAIL:
TITLE OF THE DESIGN:
STORY/IDEA BEHIND THE DESIGN: (OPTIONAL)
PHOTO / CREATIVE WORKS RELEASE:
I,, certify that the attached submission to the Franklin Parish Library Card Design Contest is my or my child's own work. I give permission to the Franklin Parish Library to reproduce creative works resulting from my (or my child's) participation in the Library Card Design Contest. I understand that the purpose is to promote the Library and its services/programs. I give permission with the following understanding: no compensation of any kind will be paid to me (or my child) at this time or in the future for the use of my (or my child's) creative works. Permission is not required to take part in the Franklin Parish Library programs. The Franklin Parish Library reserves the right to modify creative works resulting from my (or my child's) participation in the Library Card Design Contest to conform to the dimensions of the library card or to accommodate necessary text. I may not us creative works resulting from my (or my child's) participation in the Library Card Design Contest for commercial purposes without the approval of the Franklin Paris Library.
SIGNATURE:
TODAY'S DATE: